No.F.1(1-50)-SE/E(NG)/2015(Vol-19) Government of Tripura Education (School) Department.

Dated, Agartala, the 22/8/2023.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor of Tripura is pleased to re-employ Shri Pratyush Ranjan Deb, Retired Associate Professor as the Controller of Examination, Teachers' Recruitment Board, Tripura (TRBT) on contract basis for a period of 3(three) month with effect from the **01.08.2023**.

This is issued as per concurrence of the Finance Department, Government of Tripura vide U.O. No. 302/FIN/(Estt-II)/23 dated 31.07.2023 and as per approval of the Council of Ministers, Government of Tripura in the meeting held on 8th August,2023.

The remuneration of Shri Pratyush Ranjan Deb during the contract appointment period will be fixed pursuant to the Finance Department memorandum No. F.8(4)-FIN(G)/88 dated 29.08.2017.

The expenditure, in this regard, will be utilized from the existing budget provision of Directorate of Secondary Education, Tripura.

(Chandri Chandran)
Joint Secretary to the
Government of Tripura.

To Shri Pratyush Ranjan Deb, Rtd. Associate Professor, Controller of Examination, Teachers' Recruitment Board, Tripura.

Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education (School) Department, Tripura for kind information to the Hon'ble Minister.
- The P.S. to the Secretary, Education (School) Department, Tripura for kind information to the Secretary.
- 3. The Additional Secretary to the Government of Tripura, Confidential & Cabinet Department for information.
- 4. The Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura, Finance Department for information.
- 5. The Member Secretary, Teachers' Recruitment Board, Tripura for information.
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury No.1 for information.
- 7. The Head of Office & DDO, Directorate of Secondary Education, Tripura for information.
- 8. The Branch Officer, Budget & Planning Section, Directorate of Secondary Education, Tripura for information.